## تیز رفتار کار کی ز دمیں آ کراسکوٹی سوار کا پیرجسم ہے الگ 1عورت بهی شدید طور پر زخمی، ڈرائیور گرفتار



لوئی دھیان نہیں رکھا گیا ہے۔حالت یہ ہے ک اس ڈ ھائی کلومیٹر کی سڑک پر نہ تو اسپیڈ کا سائٹیج بوردْ لگايا گيا ہے اور نه بی اسپیڈ بریکر۔ یہاں تک کے ڈیارٹمنٹ کی طرف سے اس رائے میں گاڑیوں کی رفتار بھی متعین نہیں کی گئی ہے۔اس کا . فائدہ گاڑی ڈرائیور اٹھارہے ہیں۔اس راستہ میں ڈرائیورا پی گاڑیوں کی اسپیڈسو سے زیادہ ر کھتے ہیں۔ اس کی وجہ سے اس راستہ میں حادثات ہوتے رہتے ہیں۔ تازہ مثال دوپہر ہوئی۔ واردات ہے۔ ڈرائیور 150 کلومیٹر کی رفتارے کا رچلا رہاتھا۔اس رائے میں ہفتہ میں چاردن بازارلگتا ہے۔زیادہ تر لوگ اپنی دواور چار یبیا گاڑی بازار کرنے کے لیے سڑک کنار۔ ہی کھڑی کرتے ہیں۔اس وجہ سے اس راستہ میں صبح سے شام تک لوگوں کی بھیٹر رہتی ہے۔ میں صبح سے شام تک لوگوں کی بھیٹر رہتی ہے۔ اس کے بعد میں اس راستہ میں اسپیڈ بریر شہیں لگایا گیا ہے۔

یار کررہی عورت سو بھا کو ٹھو کر مارتے ہوئے اس سرے چکا چڑھا دیا۔آس پاس موجود لوگوں نے شور مجایا۔جس کے بعد ڈرائیور بھا گنے لگا۔حالانکہ لوگوں نے اسے پکڑ لیااور جم کردھنائی کرنے کے بعد پولیس کے حوالے کر دیا۔ بتایا جار ہاہے کہ دو پہراسکوٹی سوار ایک سائڈ سے دهرواً گول چکر کی طرف جار ہی تھی برسا چوک کی طرف سے تیز رفتا رکار گول چکر کی طرف جارہا تھا سیکر تقری موڑ کے پاس جب اسکوٹی سوارکٹ میں مڑنے لگا۔ تب ہی تیز رفتار کار میں ٹھوکر ماردیا۔لوگوں نے کہا کہایبالگا جیسے بم پھٹا ہو۔ واردات ميں اسكوثى سواركا ايك بيرِكا فيجِيكا حصه اس کےجسم ہے الگ ہوگیا۔ دھروا گول چکر ہے برساچوک کے درمیان کی دوری قریب وُھالی کلومیٹر ہے۔ اچھی سڑک ہونے کی وجہ ہے گاڑیوں کی رفتار تیز رہتی ہے۔محکمہ نے سڑک تو ا چھی بنا دیا مگر ڈرائیوراور عام لوگوں کی سیکورٹی کا

رانجی (ایس این ہی)

جھار کھنڈ کے دھروا میں ایک دردنا ک جادثہ سامنے آیاہ۔ دھروا تھانہ حلقہ کے سکٹر3موڑ کے پاس تیزرفارکار نے اسکوٹی سوار جم پرکٹ کرالگ ہوگیا۔ جبکہ پیدل راستہ پار کررہی ہے۔عورت بھی شدید طور سے زخمی ہوگیا۔اطلاع کے مطابق زخمی شخص وویک کمار تنگه چنیا کے کرشنا پوری رو ڈنمبرایک کارہے والا ہے اور عورت سو بھاسرکار سیکٹر 2 کی رہنے والٰیے۔ دونوں زخمیوں کو اسپتال میں داخل كرايا كيا\_ جهال دونول كي حالت نازك بني موئی ہے۔ وہیں پولیس نے کارکوضبط کر کے اس کے ڈرائیورکوحراست میں لے لیا۔ ڈرائیور چٹیا کرشنا پوری روڈ نمبر حیار کا رہنے والا ہے۔ بتایا گیا کہ بھا گئے کے دوران کارسوار نے راستہ

# ٹرین میں آگ کی افواہ کے بعد مجی بھگدڑ ،4ہلاک، کئی زخی

### لـویے ڈویــزن کــی طـرف سے هیل

ٹریلر کی زدمیں آکر 2 بائک سوار ہلاک، 1 زحمی

یری زوردارنگر ماردی جس ہے با ٹکسواردولوگوں کی موت ہوگئی۔ جبکہ ایک شخص شدید طور پر زخی ۔ واردات کے متعلق بتایا جار ہاہے کہ ایک

بائک سوار سمڈیگا کے کلیبیر اتھانہ حلقہ کے نوا ٹولی میں کسی کی آخری رسوم میں شامل ہونے عارب تھے۔ای دوران رائے میں مال . گایتری فیول سنٹر پر پٹرول لینے کے لیے جیسے ی مڑے مخالف ست سے تیز رفتار ہے آ رہے ٹریلرنے با تک سوار کوز ودارٹکر ما دی۔جس سے ر این موار دو لوگوں کی موقع پر ہی موت ہوگئی ۔ جبکہ ایک شخص شدید طور طرزخی ہو گیا۔اس وار دات

ت کے بعد سیکڑوں لوگ موقع پر جمع ہو گئے ۔گاؤں والوں نے اس کی خبر فوراً پولیس کو دی۔خبر ، ببدیب ک مدید رو ارون در چاہ میں مروز کے مخص کو بہتر علاق کے لیے صدراسپتال بھتے دیا۔ و ہیں لاش کواپے قبضے میں کے کر پوسٹ مارٹم ملتے ہی پولیس فوراً موقعہ واردات پر پنجی اور دخی مخص کو بہتر علاق کے لیے صدراسپتال بھتے دیا۔ و ہیں لاش کواپے قبضے میں کے کر پوسٹ مارٹم کے لیے بھیج دیا۔اس کے تھوڑی دیر بعد ہی اس ٹریلر کو بھی صبط کر لیا گیا۔ ٹی الحال پولیس آ گے کی کارروائی میں مصروف ہے ۔خبر کھھے جانے تک مہلو کین کی شنا خت نہیں ہو پائی ہے لیکن پولیس گاؤں والوں کی مدد سے اس کی پہچان کرنے میں گلی ہے۔

-79091092320 برواد يبهدا تميش 7485808559 كمنڈيبه اڻيش 7541813230 وأشيش 7091092319

كيا كيا كيا كي جا تكارى كي لي اِن المبرول پررابطه کیا جاسکتا ہے۔ کامرشیل لنظرول دهنيا د\_0326-2209880، دهنباًد استميثن \_ 8756997647. ڈالٹین ڈالٹین

واردات میںِ اب تک چاحراو گوں کی موت کی مدیق ہو چکی ہے۔اس کے ساتھ ہی کئی دیگر زخمی ہوئے ہیں۔ زخمیوں کو اسپتالِ میں علاج كياجار باب-اس معاملي حانج بھي کی جارہی ہے۔ دھنبا د ڈویزن کے کمنڈیہ الٹیشن کی واردات ہے متعلق جانکاری حاصل کرنے کے لیے سیلپ لائن نمبر جاری



ٹن پر جمعہ کی رات قریب آٹھ ہے ریل حادثہ میں چارلوگوں کی موت ہوگئے۔وہیں در جنول الوگول کے زعمی ہونے کی بھی اطلاع ہے۔ واردات کے بعدر بلوے کے سنئیر افسر موقعہ واردات کی طرف روانہ ہوگئے ہیں۔واردات کیے بارے میں بتایاجا تاہے کہ کمنڈ یہدا ٹیشن ہے اپ لائن میں رانچی ٔ سهرام انٹر ٹی الیکسپرلیں کھڑی تھی ۔ای دوران کئی نے اُفواہ پھیلادی کہڑ ہ میں ویں۔ آگ لگ گئی۔جس ہے وہاں افرائقری کئے گئی۔ٹرینمیں پینچے سواری اوھرا دھر بھاگئے گئے۔ای دوران ڈاؤن لائن سے ایک مال گاڑی گزر رہی تھی۔ جس کی زدیش آنے سے چار مسافروں کی موقع پر ہی موت ہوگئ۔ و ہیں درجنوں لوگ زخمی ہو گئے مہلو کین میں ایک عورت اور تین مردشال میں ۔ اس وار دات کے بارے میں جا نکاری دیتے ہوئے دھنیا دریل ڈویزن کے چیف رابطا فسر سرسوتی چندر دھنیا دمنڈل کے کمنڈ پہرا شیش پرسمرام انٹرٹی ایکسپرلیں میں آگ گگنے کی افواہ س كرِثرين سے انزے ہوئے کچھ مسافر دوسری طرف ئے آرہی مال گاڑی كې زوميں آگئے۔ مہلوکین کی تعداد کا پید لگایا جارہا ہے۔ بیرحادثہ ِلا تبہار ضلع کے کمنڈ یہدریلوے اٹٹیشن پر پیش آیا۔ رات کے 8 بجے بیبال ِ انجی سہرام انٹرٹی ایکسپریس میں مسافروں نے افواہ پھیلا دی کہ ٹرین میں آ گ گئی ہے۔ آ گ کی افواہ بھیلنے کے بعدوہاں بھگدڑ کی حالت پیدا ہوگئی۔اس دورانکئی مسافر ٹرین سے کود نے گلے۔ بغل میں دوسری پٹری پر آر ہی ٹرین کی زدمیں آ گئے اور جان گزا بیٹھے۔اس

#### Govt. 🏰 of Bihar

#### Office of the Chief Engineer, Flood Control & Drainage Water Resources Department (WRD), Birpur 1" Floor Kausiki Bhawan, Birpur, Supaul, Bihar, India (854340)

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE Invitation for BIDS (IFB)

Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Trinling and Operation & Maintenance of Julipment's, Instrumentation & tools for Carpentry Workshop at Physical Modelling Centre [PMC), Centre of Excellence (Cell, Birpur, Supraw, Birbur, Supraw, Supraw, Birbur, Supraw, Supr

- Birpur, Supaul, Bihar.

  Bidding will be conducted through National competitive Bidding procurement using invitation for Bids (IFB) as specified in the World Bank's "Guidelines: Procurrement of Goods, Works and Non-Costal Ing Services under IBBO Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers", January 2011 revised July 2014("Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in
- Procurement Guidelines. rested Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from

rested Ligione Biocest may obtain further into mattor mon
Chilef Engineer,
Hood Control & Drainage,
Water Resources Department,
Birpur, Supaul –455/40 (India).
Phone No 917-468899422, Fax-067-222019
cebirpur@gmail.com and inspect the bidding document during office hours 10:00 AM to 5
PM.

non-retundance reads... bank payable at Supaul in favour of Executive co--854340 (India). Bidders will be required to register would be responsible for ensuring that any addend

a)	Price of bidding document:	₹10,000 (Rupees Ten thousand Only)
	(Non-refundable)	
b)	Date of commencement of downloading of	28/06/2024 at 15:00 Hours onwards
	bidding	
	document	
c)		30/07/2024 at 16:00 Hours
1	from e- procurement Platform:	
	https://eprocure.gov.in/	
d)	Last date and time for bid Submission/ uploading	30/07/2024 at 16:00 Hours
1	of Bid in e Procurement Platform:	
e)	Time and date of opening of bids- Technical part:	30/07/2024 at 16:30 Hours
f)	Time and date of opening of bids—Financial part:	The financial bid of the bidders who are technically qualified will be opened through ei-procurement portal on a date to be notified later.

- qualited will be opened through e-procurement.

  The bild document is available online and bits are to be submitted online through the e-procurement portal http://eprocure.govin only. Bild submitted in any other manner will not be accepted. Bilders are required to obtain Digital signature Certificate (OSC) from the authorized by unique their user ID and Digital signature. Berrificate (OSC) from the authorized by unique their user ID and Digital signature.

  All Bilds must be accompanied by a Bild Security, amount and currency of the Bild Security shall be 2 Likhis. In Indian Russes in the form of Bank Guarantee from Scheduled bank. In favour of Beach of the Bild Security shall be 2 Likhis in Indian Russes in the form of Bank Guarantee from Scheduled bank. In favour of Beach of the Bild Security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bilding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the bild. Bild smust be submitted on https://eprocure.govin/ one referoe 1500 hours on 30/07/2024 and will be opened online on the 30/07/2024 and Security shall be considered.

  The bilders are required to submit following documents in original before date and time fixed for bild submission in the office of Executive Engineer, Head Works Division, Biltpur, Supaul -854340 (India) before the opening of the technical part of the Bill given abuse, either by register post/preed post/preed

- a) Original demand drafts towards the cost of bid document and registration on e-procuremen
- te (if not previously registered); ginal bid security in approved form; and d) Failing to submit above documents, the bids will be declared non-responsive and will not be
- . ed Bidder are advised to visit the PMC Site, Birpur, Supaul at their convenience durin
- in before a training Pre Bird Meeting.

  meeting will be held on 10/07/2024 at 14:30 hrs. in Office of Chief Engineer Floor

  Drainage, Water Resources Department, Birpur, Supaul –854340 (India) to clarify the sed at that stage as stated in clause

Chief Engineer Flood Control & Drainage,

ion is available on website www.state.blhan.gov.in नशे की मार, बर्बाद करे सुखी परिवार।

Govt. 🎇 of Bihar

## Office of the Chief Engineer, Flood Control & Drainage Water Resources Department (WRD), Birpur

1st Floor Kausiki Bhawan, Birpur, Supaul, Bihar, India (854340)

Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Training and Operation & Maintenance of Equipment's, Instrumentation & tools for GEOTECHNICAL LAB (Soll lab, Rock and Aggregate Lab & Cement Concrete & Reinforcement|al Physical Modelling Centre (PMC), Centre of Excellence (CoE). Birpur, Supsul, Bihar.

Employer: CHIEF ENGINEER Flood Control & Drainage, Water Resources Department (WRD), Birpur, Suppul, Suppul Suppul Suppul Contract title: Supply Installation.

Supul
Project, Bihar Kosi Basid Development Project (BKBDP)
Intract title: Supply, Installation, testing, commissioning, training and operation & maintenance of
ulpment's, instrumentation & tools for 660TECHNICAL L&B (501 lab, Rock and
gregate Lab & Cennent Concrete & Reinforcement) at Physical ModellingCentre (PMC), Centre of
cellenen (Cp8 Sprin, Spaue), Bhar

untry an No. /Credit No. / Grant No.

- No. / Credit No. / Grant No. : IDANISSOSS

  IN-BIRA/IMPER/NVRD/PMC/GOODS/2024-25/03

  do n

  IN-BIRA/IMPER/NVRD/PMC/GOODS/2024-25/03

  Development Project (IRISBD) and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for Supply. Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Taining, Operation & Maintenance of Equipments, Nack and Aggregate Lib & Cement Concrete & Reinforcement at Physical Modelling Centre (PMC), Centre of Excelence (CCC) Eigney, Journal Birator, CCC) Eigney, Dealth Silvar, CCC, Eigney, Dealth Silvar, CCC, Eigney, Dealth Silvar, Silvar, Birator, Birat

Bids [Fig.] as specified in the World Bank's "Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Nor-consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers," January, 2011 revised July 2014 ("Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines.

Chief Engineer,
Hood Control & Drainage,
Water Resources Department,
Bitipus, Supaul –951490 (India)
Procurement Bitipus, Supaul –951490 (In

a)	Price of bidding document: (Non-refundable)	₹10,000 (Rupees Ten thousand Only)			
b)	Date of commencement of downloading of biddingdocument	28/06/2024at 15:00 Hours onwards			
c)	Last date for downloading of bidding document from e- procurement Platform: https://eprocure.gov.in/	30/07/2024at 16:00 Hours			
d)	Last date and time for bid Submission/ uploading of Bid in e Procurement Platform:	30/07/2024at 16:00 Hours			
e)	Time and date of opening of bids—Technical part:	30/07/2024at 16:30 Hours			
f)	Time and date of opening of bids—Financial part:	The financial bid of the bidders who are technically qualified will be opened through e-procurement portal on a date to be positified between			

- Poral and then register with the e-procurement platform and submit bids by using timer user train and organization of the platform of the plat

- opened. Interested Bidder are advised to visit the PMC Site, Birpur, Supaul at their convenience during official hours before attending Pre BidMeeting. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 10/07/2024 at 16:00 hrs. In Office of Chief Engineer Flood Contro & Drainage, Water Resources Department, Birpur, Supaul –854840 (India) to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised after stage as stated in clause? of Iffice.

Chief Engineer and Control & Drain

नशे की मार, बर्बाद करे सुखी परिवार।

## شهید جوان کی لاش بہار پہنچتے ہی ماحول عمگیہ

#### جموں وکشمیر میں فوجی گاڑی کے گڈھے میں پلٹنے سے ہلاک نوجوان کے اہل خانہ کاروروکر براحال

برس سے پون نوشیرا میں تعینات سے ۔ تقریباً ڈیڑھ ماہ بل وہ چھٹی پر گھر آئے سے ۔ جوان پون کی شہات کی جا تکاری ملتے ہی ان سے گھر میں کہرام مچے گیا۔ پورے گاؤں میں ماتم وسناٹا چھا گيا۔ پون کُودو بيٹي اوردو بيٹياں یں۔سب سے بڑی بیٹی 11 سال کی ہے جبکہ ب سے چھوٹا بیٹا پانچ برس کا ہے۔ وہیں ہفتہ کوان کی لاش پشندا بیر پورٹ پر لائی گئی جہاں وین 0 م ں چند بیر پورٹ پرلای کا جہال ان کے آبائی گاؤں لانے کی تیاری کی گئی۔ پیڈ ایئر پورٹ پر بہار تکومت کے وزیر نیری کا رسکتی بابو ، آرجے ڈی لیڈر وسابق وزید آکم چندر شکیر اور پلند کے شلع محمر بید شرست کیل اشوک نے جوان کوخراج عقیدت پیش کیا۔ -



ہے۔ملی جا نکاری کے مطابق گا ڑی میں پانچے ہے۔ ن جو ان سوار تھے اور ڈرائیور بے قابو ہو گیا تھا جس سے گاڑی سڑک سے یتجے اگر گئی اوريه واقعدرونما ہوا۔ بتا يا گيا كەتقرىباً ڈھا كَى

جعرات کی دیررات جوانوں کی ایک گاڑی گڑھے میں گرگئی ہی۔اس حادثہ میں بہار کے

تحيلاز باشنده ايك

جوان کی جانِ چَلَی

والے جوان کی

شناخت دھولاڑھ بلاک کے تحت جھٹکیا

. پنچایت کے تحت پیتمراہا

بندیشوری یادوک بيٹے پون کمار(38)

کے طور پر کی حملی۔ان

کے ورپی کا کات کا وال لایا گیا۔ پلند ایئر پورٹ پر انہیں

خراج عقيدت پيش کيا گیا۔ حاوثہ میں حان کے جوان پون کمار

نمبر 8باشنده

گنوا ز

#### ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROAD DIVISION, BHAGALPUR. Email ID:- ee-rd-Bhagalppur-bih@nic.in, Mob:-9470001268 F2 BASED DETAILED SHORT NOTICE INVITING

(through e-procurement mode only-(http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)
NIT No.- 02/RCD/BHAGALPUR/2024-25

- Designation And Address of The Advertiser
- Date Of Issue of Notice Inviting
- Date, Time & Place of Pre-Bid
- Last Date & Time for Uploading Tender Document By Bidder
- Last Date, Time And Place For Submission Of Original Instrume & EMD (In Case of Manual Mode

Date, Time & Place Of Opening Of

Authority

9. Details of work:-

- Executive Engineer, R.C.D., Road Division, BHAGALPUR 11-06-2024
- From 20-06-2024 to 26.06.2024 Upto 15:00 hrs. (From Website: http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) Only Not Applicable
- 27-06-2024 Upto 15:00 hrs. ebsite: http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in
- Only,

  "Ill 15:00 hrs. on 28.06.2024 at office of
  the (I) Executive Engineer, R.C.D., Road Division,
  bagaipur or
  (II) Superintending Engineer, RCD, East Bihar
  Cirche, Bhagaipur.

  (III) Chief Engineer, Simanchal Wing, RCD Bihar,
  Patria.
- Date- 28-06-2024 after 15:30 hrs.
  On Website: http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in
- As per direction of higher authority of RCD, Bihar, Patna

Bid No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost/ECV (Rs. In Lakh)	Amount of Earnest money [Rs. in Lakh] Online mode	Cost of BOQ In Rs. (Non Refundable payment only through onlinemode)	Bid processing fee in Rs. (Non Refundable payment only Online mode in favor of Beltron)	Time of Completion	Remarks	
1.	Diversion work for Damaged H.L. Bridge at 5+400 km of Domaniya Chowk Pirpathi to Babupur via- Bakharpur Road in the Year 2024 -25. Under Road Division, Bhagalpur	28.91588	0.57831	5000.00	590.00	30 Days	Single Bid	
	Boot and a company of the company of							

Bhagaipur

Project scope & work

Diversion work for Damaged H.L Bridge at 5+400 km of Domaniya Chowk Pirpathi to

Babupuru'a Bakharpur Road in the Year 2024-25

Bid validity: 120 Days after opening date of Bid

For participating in the above E-Tredering process, (E-PROC.2.0), the contractors shall have
to get themselves registered with the service provider so that user iD, password and Digital
signature are issued to them. This will enable them to access the website

http://eproc2.bihar.gov/in and download / participate in E-Tender. For this intending bidders

way contact e-procurement heliplesk at eProc 2.0 Helip Dark Address: mjunction services

limited PA Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Majipunz, Ashlama Road, P.S. "Sheatti

proce2-upprofigibilar gov in uservices of the process o

any Information/complaints the department help line (No. 18003456161)/9470001268 may intacted and email ID-ee-rd-bhagalpur-bih@nic.in may be contacted.

ay be contacted. Executive Engineer, R.C.D., Road Division, Bhagalpur

नशे से बचने का है एक ही उपचार, दृढ़ संकल्प और पुरिवार से प्यार।

کے بڑے بھائی حولدار رامد یو کمار نے یں۔ بتایا کہان کے چھوٹے بھائی حولدار پون کمار جموں وکشمیر کے رجولی ضلع کے نوشیرا میں . تعینات میں سے تھے۔جعرات کی شام عشق کے دوران گاڑی گڈھے میں گاڑی گڈھے میں ر نے ہے وہ حادثہ کا و گئے۔ بتایا جارہاہے که فوجی گاڑی نوشیرا کے لام علاقے کے 6 0

بھوانی کی جانب بار ہاتھا۔ رائے میں یک موڑ پر گاڑی ہے 70 فٹ گھر ہے گڈھے میں جاگری۔ بتادیں کہ یہ واقعہ بھوانی گاؤں کے پيش آياتھا جو

پاس چیش آیاتھا جو نوشیرائیکٹرسے کنٹرول

لائن کے قریب ہی